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TeamDrivers* CarNr. GapLaps Total TimeClass
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TimeLap MphPos Pic G

GTP 135 1:33.342 131.1305:01:23.127BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL25 1651  1 C. De Phillippi / N. Yelloly
GTP 8 1:33.721 130.6005:01:27.927Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsports6 165 4.800 4.8002  2 N. Tandy / M. Jaminet
GTP 146 1:33.028 131.5735:01:29.802Cadillac V-Series.RWhelen Engineering Cadillac Racing31 165 6.675 1.8753  3 P. Derani / A. Sims / J. Aitken
GTP 163 1:33.533 130.8625:01:42.580Acura ARX-06Meyer Shank Racing w/ Curb Agajanian60 165 19.453 12.7784  4 T. Blomqvist / C. Braun
GTP 44 1:34.557 129.4455:01:22.796Porsche 963JDC Miller MotorSports5 163 2 Laps 2 Laps5  5 T. van der Helm / M. Rockenfeller
GTP 52 1:33.285 131.2105:01:34.909Acura ARX-06Konica Minolta Acura ARX-0610 163 2 Laps 12.1136  6 R. Taylor / F. Albuquerque / L. Deletraz
GTP 135 1:34.047 130.1475:02:09.113Cadillac V-Series.RCadillac Racing01 162 3 Laps 1 Lap7  7 S. Bourdais / R. van der Zande
LMP2 135 1:35.661 127.9515:01:32.670ORECA LMP2 07Era Motorsport18 161 4 Laps 1 Lap8  1 D. Merriman / R. Dalziel

C. Rasmussen
LMP2 145 1:35.856 127.6915:01:35.882ORECA LMP2 07Crowdstrike Racing by APR04 161 4 Laps 3.2129  2 G. Kurtz / B. Hanley / N. Siegel
LMP2 135 1:35.404 128.2965:01:55.206ORECA LMP2 07PR1 Mathiasen Motorsports52 161 4 Laps 19.32410  3 B. Keating / P. Chatin / A. Quinn
LMP2 48 1:36.380 126.9975:02:25.583ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing35 161 4 Laps 30.37711  4 J. Falb / G. van der Garde / J. Pierson
LMP2 156 1:36.143 127.3105:02:12.814ORECA LMP2 07Tower Motorsports8 160 5 Laps 1 Lap12  5 S. Yoluc / K. Simpson / W. Stevens
LMP2 126 1:36.230 127.1955:02:34.994ORECA LMP2 07AF Corse88 159 6 Laps 1 Lap13  6 L. Perez Companc

L. Wadoux Ducellier / N. Nielsen
LMP3 129 1:40.766 121.4695:01:28.639Duqueine D08AWA17 155 10 Laps 4 Laps14  1 A. Mantella / W. Boyd / N. Varrone
LMP3 124 1:41.523 120.5635:01:43.632Ligier JS P320Jr III Racing30 155 10 Laps 14.99315  2 G. Grist / D. Dickerson / D. Murry
LMP3 124 1:41.554 120.5275:01:43.915Ligier JS P320Riley74 155 10 Laps 0.28316  3 G. Robinson / F. Fraga / J. Burdon
LMP3 125 1:41.871 120.1515:01:57.857Duqueine D08AWA13 155 10 Laps 13.94217  4 O. Fidani / M. Bell / L. Kern
LMP3 8 1:41.503 120.5875:02:09.215Ligier JS P320Andretti Autosport36 155 10 Laps 11.35818  5 J. Andretti / G. Chaves / G. van Berlo
LMP3 123 1:42.267 119.6865:02:55.482Ligier JS P320Ave Motorsports4 155 10 Laps 46.26719  6 S. Lucas / T. Kasemets / T. Estep
LMP3 80 1:41.873 120.1495:02:32.350Ligier JS P320Sean Creech Motorsport33 154 11 Laps 1 Lap20  7 J. Barbosa / N. Pino / L. Willsey
LMP3 83 1:42.991 118.8455:02:26.780Ligier JS P320MLT Motorsports54 152 13 Laps 2 Laps21  8 J. Rabe / A. Pinkerton / S. McAleer
LMP3 135 1:42.141 119.8345:01:30.985Duqueine D08JDC Miller MotorSports85 151 14 Laps 1 Lap22  9 T. Bechtolsheimer / D. Goldburg

R. Lindh
GTD 118 1:46.815 114.5905:02:43.349Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan12 151 14 Laps 1:12.36423  1 F. Montecalvo / A. Telitz / P. Thompson
GTD 93 1:46.999 114.3935:02:48.667Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team27 151 14 Laps 5.31824  2 R. De Angelis / M. Sorensen / I. JamesB

GTDPRO 86 1:46.839 114.5645:02:55.404Chevrolet Corvette C8.R GTDCorvette Racing3 151 14 Laps 6.73725  1 A. Garcia / J. Taylor
GTDPRO 25 1:46.375 115.0645:02:57.040Lexus RC F GT3Vasser Sullivan14 151 14 Laps 1.63626  2 J. Hawksworth / B. Barnicoat
GTDPRO 41 1:45.879 115.6035:01:14.090Ferrari 296 GT3Risi Competizione62 150 15 Laps 1 Lap27  3 D. Serra / D. Rigon
GTDPRO 36 1:47.001 114.3915:01:17.280Mercedes-AMG GT3WeatherTech Racing79 150 15 Laps 3.19028  4 D. Juncadella / J. Gounon
GTDPRO 8 1:46.739 114.6725:01:17.527BMW M4 GT3Turner Motorsport95 150 15 Laps 0.24729  5 B. Auberlen / C. Hull / J. Edwards

GTD 118 1:47.104 114.2815:01:20.056Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports16 150 15 Laps 2.52930  3 R. Hardwick / Z. Robichon / J. HeylenB

GTD 60 1:47.126 114.2575:01:25.436BMW M4 GT3Turner Motorsport96 150 15 Laps 5.38031  4 P. Gallagher / R. Foley / M. Dinan
GTD 40 1:46.701 114.7135:01:25.864BMW M4 GT3Paul Miller Racing1 150 15 Laps 0.42832  5 B. Sellers / M. Snow / C. Lewis
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GTD 96 1:46.790 114.6175:01:28.455Acura NSX GT3Gradient Racing66 150 15 Laps 2.59133  6 S. Monk / K. Legge / M. MillerB

GTD 12 1:47.462 113.9005:01:40.340McLaren 720S GT3 EVOInception Racing70 150 15 Laps 11.88534  7 B. Iribe / F. Schandorff / O. MillroyB

GTD 43 1:46.543 114.8835:01:45.699Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Iron Dames83 150 15 Laps 5.35935  8 R. Frey / M. Gatting / D. Pin

GTD 99 1:47.421 113.9445:01:47.237Mercedes-AMG GT3Team Korthoff Motorsports32 150 15 Laps 1.53836  9 M. Skeen / M. Grenier / K. Koch
GTDPRO 106 1:47.326 114.0455:01:48.419Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Pfaff Motorsports9 150 15 Laps 1.18237  6 K. Bachler / P. Pilet
GTDPRO 8 1:46.100 115.3625:01:51.831Aston Martin Vantage GT3Heart of Racing Team23 150 15 Laps 3.41238  7 R. Gunn / A. Riberas

GTD 90 1:46.984 114.4095:01:53.454Ferrari 296 GT3Triarsi Competizione023 150 15 Laps 1.62339  10 O. Triarsi / C. Scardina / A. RoveraB

GTD 49 1:48.255 113.0665:01:55.381Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)AO Racing80 150 15 Laps 1.92740  11 P. Hyett / S. Priaulx / G. JeannetteB

GTD 44 1:47.922 113.4155:01:56.013Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Wright Motorsports77 150 15 Laps 0.63241  12 A. Brynjolfsson / T. Hindman / M. RootB

GTD 57 1:47.464 113.8985:01:59.161Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Kellymoss with Riley92 150 15 Laps 3.14842  13 D. Brule / A. Udell / J. AndlauerB

GTD 76 1:47.083 114.3035:01:59.726Acura NSX GT3Racers Edge Motorsports with WTR93 150 15 Laps 0.56543  14 A. Harrison / D. Formal / K. Marcelli
GTD 119 1:46.853 114.5495:02:00.827Aston Martin Vantage GT3Magnus Racing44 150 15 Laps 1.10144  15 J. Potter / A. Lally / S. PumpellyB

GTD 6 1:46.105 115.3575:02:01.342Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

Forte Racing Powered by USRT78 150 15 Laps 0.51545  16 M. Goikhberg / L. Spinelli / P. Liddy

GTD 147 1:47.224 114.1535:01:34.936Ferrari 296 GT3CETILAR RACING47 149 16 Laps 1 Lap46  17 R. Lacorte / G. Sernagiotto / A. FuocoB

GTD 56 1:47.189 114.1905:02:03.699Porsche 911 GT3 R (992)Kellymoss with Riley91 149 16 Laps 28.76347  18 A. Metni / K. van Berlo / J. EvansB

LMP2 31 1:36.464 126.8865:01:38.811ORECA LMP2 07TDS Racing11 148 17 Laps 1 Lap48  7 S. Thomas / M. Jensen / S. Huffaker
GTDPRO 51 1:47.229 114.1484:24:59.717Ferrari 296 GT3Af Corse61 130 35 Laps 18 Laps49  8 S. Mann / M. Molina / U. De Pauw

LMP3 39 1:43.409 118.3643:33:39.581Ligier JS P320Performance Tech Motorsports38 109 56 Laps 21 Laps50  10 Not RunningC. Allen / C. Bloum / A. Kirby
GTDPRO 95 1:46.283 115.1643:33:38.603Lamborghini Huracan GT3 

EVO2
Iron Lynx63 108 57 Laps 1 Lap51  9 Not RunningA. Caldarelli / J. Pepper

GTD 12 1:47.590 113.7653:33:37.593Lamborghini Huracan GT3 
EVO2

NTE Sport LLC42 105 60 Laps 3 Laps52  19 Not RunningJ. Conwright / L. Berkeley / R. FerriolB

GTP 26 1:33.567 130.8154:49:55.738Porsche 963Porsche Penske Motorsports7 94 71 Laps 11 Laps53  8 M. Campbell / F. Nasr
LMP2 54 1:43.627 118.1155:00:32.354ORECA LMP2 07High Class Racing20 56 109 Laps 38 Laps54  8 M. Kvamme / E. Jones / A. Fjordbach
GTD 14 1:48.011 113.3211:15:06.174Mercedes-AMG GT3Winward Racing57 32 133 Laps 24 Laps55  20 Not RunningR. Ward / R. Marciello / I. Dontje
LMP2 6 1:41.894 120.12419:22.140ORECA LMP2 07Rick Ware Racing51 7 158 Laps 25 Laps56  9 Not RunningE. Lux / D. Defrancesco / P. Fittipaldi
GTP BMW M Hybrid V8BMW M Team RLL2457  9 Not RunningP. Eng / A. Farfus
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